PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYKICK, INC.	09/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYKICK, LLC	
Street Address:	200 W. THOMAS STREET	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10965742
Patent Number:	10917459
Patent Number:	10893099
Patent Number:	10841147
Patent Number:	10778669
Patent Number:	10771452
Patent Number:	10747622
Patent Number:	10733207
Patent Number:	10728107
Patent Number:	10623482
Patent Number:	10592483
Patent Number:	10560342
Patent Number:	10447774
Patent Number:	10367679
Patent Number:	10298669
Patent Number:	10210232
Patent Number:	10027738
Patent Number:	9973572
Application Number:	17152778

PATENT REEL: 057395 FRAME: 0001

506850068

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152780
Application Number:	17152787
Application Number:	16943940
Application Number:	16819030
Application Number:	16787010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083877562

Email: psher@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076745
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/SarahArnold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=20210901SKYKICK INC. TO SKYKICK LLC#page1.tif source=20210901SKYKICK INC. TO SKYKICK LLC#page2.tif source=20210901SKYKICK INC. TO SKYKICK LLC#page3.tif source=20210901SKYKICK INC. TO SKYKICK LLC#page4.tif source=20210901SKYKICK INC. TO SKYKICK LLC#page5.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SKYKICK, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYKICK, INC."

TO "SKYKICK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

4960263 8100V SR# 20213136045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204057148

Date: 09-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:15 AM 09/01/2021
FILED 08:15 AM 09/01/2021
SR 20213136045 - File Number 4960263

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 28, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "SkyKick, Inc."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "SkyKick, LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

153282118.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of September 1, 2021.

SKYKICK, INC.

By: /s/ Todd Schwartz Name: Todd Schwartz

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SKYKICK, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021,

AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4960263 8100V SR# 20213136045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Business, Securitary of States

Authentication: 204057148

Date: 09-01-21

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is SkyKick, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at that address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on September 1, 2021.

/s/ Todd Schwartz

Todd Schwartz, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:15 AM 09/01/2021
FILED 08:15 AM 09/01/2021
SR 20213136045 - File Number 4960263

RECORDED: 09/01/2021